Warning:
➀ Following a significant loss of actuator air pressure, the ball
valve will return to the solenoid de-energized position, whether
the solenoid is energized or not.
➁ Following a significant loss of actuator air pressure, the ball
valve may cycle.
Solenoid Valves
For E lect ropneumat ica l ly  Actuated Bal l  Va lves

Lubricants Silicone- and PTFE-based
Ordering Information
1. Select a 33, 40, 60, or 83 series valve ordering number
from the product catalog.
Example: SS-63TS8
2. Using the catalog, determine the actuator model. Add an
actuator designator to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-63TS8-33
3. Determine the actuator/solenoid mode and add a
designator to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-63TS8-33C
4. Determine the solenoid voltage required for the solenoid
valve and add a designator to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-63TS8-33CB
Swagelok—TM Swagelok Company
© 1989, 1990, 1995, 1998, 2003
Swagelok Company
March 2003, R2